

Department of Electrical Engineering National Institute of Technology Srinagar Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir, India

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
https://www.nitsri.ac.in/

Organizes

One week Online Faculty Development Program (FDP)
On

Soft Computing Techniques - 2020 (SCT-2020)

(Sponsored by TEQIP-III)

25-30 July' 2020

Aim and Objective: Impart knowledge about Emerging Technologies and Advances in Soft Computing Techniques.

Expected Outcome: The program reflects inter-disciplinary scope of Soft Computing Techniques' Application.

Coordinator:

Prof. Abdul Hamid Bhat

Professor & Head, Electrical Engineering Department

• Convener:

Dr. Asadur RahmanAssistant Professor,
Electrical Engineering Department
(asadur@nitsri.net)

■ *Mode of the Program*: **Online**

• *E-Certificate* to All 'Registered and Attended' Participants.

• Eligible Applicant: Faculty, PG/Ph.D scholar, Researcher, Industry person.

• Registration Fees: Nil

■ Registration Link: https://forms.gle/Bq2zTzyHogaYminP8

(Limited Seats on First-Come-First-Serve basis)



One week Online Faculty Development Program (FDP)

Soft Computing Techniques - 2020 (SCT-2020)

(Sponsored by TEQIP-III)

25-30 July' 2020

Organized by:

Department of Electrical Engineering National Institute of Technology Srinagar Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir, India

> (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)



Keynote Address and Expert Lecture to be delivered by:



Prof. Kalyanmoy Deb

Koenig Endowed Chair Professor, Electrical and Computer Engineering; Computer Science and Engineering Mechanical Engineering Michigan State University (USA)



Prof. Debasis Samanta Associate Professor. IIT Kharagpur

Prof. Deepak Sharma

Associate Professor, IIT Guwahati



Mr. Asif Iqbal

Founder & C.E.O Piro Technologies, New Delhi



Organizing Committee:

Patron & Chairman: Prof. Rakesh Sehgal, **Director NIT Srinagar**





Co-Chairman: Prof. M. F. Wani, **TEOIP-III Coordinator**





Convener: Dr. Asadur Rahman.

> Asst. Prof., EED (asadur@nitsri.net)



Registration Link: https://forms.gle/Bq2zTzyHogaYminP8 (Limited Seats on First-Come-First-Serve basis)

